ALT@HAAM- @ Parts Manual

Vector® Multi-Cook Oven

Deluxe Control

VMC-H2  VMC-H2H
VMC-H3  VMC-H3H
VMC-H4  VMC-H4H

N Aes0s Structured Air Technology™

REV.6
07/2025



Manufacturer’'s Information

Copyright

Trademarks

Manufacturer

Models Covered

Serial Number

Parts Ordering
Information

ALT@QHAAM.

2

© Copyright 07/2025 by Alto-Shaam, Inc.

All rights reserved.

This manual or any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written
permission of Alto-Shaam, Inc

All trademarks referenced in this documentation are the property of their respective owners,

Alto-Shaam, Inc.

P.O. Box 450

W164 N9221 Water Street
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052

Half-Size Sheet Pan Models RH - Ri?t t-Hand Swing Door
VMC-H2 LH - Left-Hand Swing Door
VMC-H3

VMC-H4 US (UL Certified) Models
Hotel Pan Models International (CE Certified)
VMC-H2H Models

VMC-H3H

VMC-H4H

The unit serial number is required for ordering the correct service parts.
Record the unit serial number in the space provided below.

Serial Number

Original manufacturer's replacement parts may be ordered directly from the Alto-Shaam network of Authorized Service Agents
and Parts Distributors. Follow this link for a map to a local partner: https://www.alto-shaam.com/en/how-to-buy. If you are an
Authorized Service Agent or Parts Distributor, please submit your purchase order to parts@alto-shaam.com.

Non-OEM parts may be substituted; however, these parts must be of equal quality and specifications as those provided by Alto-Shaam.

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &  07/25



Table of Contents

Manutactirer's INFOrMBLION suauaamammiaamisim@amiia s

Table of Contents

Panel Assembly, Simple, H2 (RH)

Panel Assembly, Deluxe, HZ (RH) oo csssnsnsssnssssans

Panel Assembly, Simple, H2 (LH)
Panel Assembly, Deluxe, H2 (LH}

Panel Assembly, Simple, H2H (RH)
Panel Assembly, Deluxe, H2H (RH)

Panel Assembly, HZH, Simple (LH) ... s
Panel Assembly, H2H, Deluxe (LH)
Panel Assembly, H3, Simple (RH)
Panel Assembly, H3, Deluxe (RH) ..o scssnaens
Panel Assembly, H3, Simple (LH)
Panel Assembly, H3, Deluxe (LH}
Panel Assembly, H3H, Simple (RH)
Panel Assembly, H3H, Deluxe (RH)
Panel Assembly, H3H, Simple (LH) ..o s
Panel Assembly, H3H, Deluxe (LH)
Panel Assembly, H4, Simple (RH)
Panel Assembly, H4, Deluxe (RH) ..o sssnanens
Panel Assembly, H4, Simple (LH)
Panel Assembly, H4, Deluxe (LH}
Panel Assembly, H4H, Simple (RH)
Panel Assembly, H4H, Deluxe (RH)
Panel Assembly, H4H, Simple (LH) ..o
Panel Assembly, H4H, Deluxe (LH)
Door Assembly, Right, H2/H2H
Door Assembly, Left, HZ/HZH ...
Door Assembly, Right, H3/H3H
Door Assembly, Left, H3/H3H
Door Assembly, Right, H4/H4H
Door Assembly, Left, H4/H4H
Control Panel, Simple, All Models.....c.iimmmimssis
Control Panel, Deluxe, All Models
Electrical Chassis, H2/H2H, 208-240V, 60Hz, 1PH
Electrical Chassis, H2/H2H, 220-240V, 50/60Hz, TPH CE .....ocvviivinncincncniinens

Electrical Chassis, H2/H2H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE.....cccoviviiiiiiniicinmininns
Electrical Chassis DIN Rail Detail, H2/H2H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE............
Electrical Chassis Board Detail, H2/H2H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE ...............
Electrical Chassis, H3/H3H, 208-240V, 60HZ, TPH ....coiciiinnricnssscenninnnnes
Electrical Chassis, H3/H3H, 208-240V, 60Hz, 3PH
Electrical Chassis, H3/H3H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE
Electrical Chassis Terminals, H3/H3H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE....ccccooivvinns
Electrical Chassis, H4/H4H, 220-240V, 60Hz, 3PH
Electrical Chassis, H4/H4H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE.....ccoviviiiiiinicinmininnns
Core Components, H2 (RH)
Core Components, H2 (LH)
Core Components, HZH (RH) ..o ssassinses
Core Components, H2H (LH)
Core Components, H3 (RH)
Core Components, H3 (LH)
Core Components, H3H (RH)
Core Comporients, HBH [LH) casuwammmmsnimininsiiasamsdamnsiinnii
Core Components, H4 (RH)
Core Components, H4 (LH)
Core Components, HAH (RH) ..o sinses
Core Components, H4H (LH)
Motor/Fan Assembly (All Models)
Casters and Feet
Casters and Feet: Where Used

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MN-46503 « Revée @ 07/25

ALT@QHAAM.



Panel Assembly, Simple, H2 (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 5037844 DOOR ASSY,RH,VH2 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
3 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR DOG LONG NOSE | 1
4 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER W/LEADS 1
5 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
6 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
7 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
8 | 1029173 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H2 1
9 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
10 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
11 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
12 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
13 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
14 | 5C-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
15 | 1029172 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE H2 1
16 | 1029269 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1
17 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
18 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 | 1
19 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
20 | 1036482 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1
5033297_2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, Deluxe, H2 (RH)

ID | Part No. | Description Qty
1 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4AMM SHOULDER 2

2 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1

3 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1

4 11029172 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLPI H2 1

5 11029269 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1

6 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1

7 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6

8 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1

9 | 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1

10 | 1029173 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI H2 3

11 |1 1038319 | PLATE,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
12 | 5037844 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH2 1

13 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1

14 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 16
16 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
16 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1

17 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLPI H 1
18 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
19 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033284 3
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

5



Panel Assembly, Simple, H2 (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037840 | DOORASSY,LH,VH2 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE | 1
3 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER W/LEADS 1
4 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
5 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
6 | BU-3008 [ 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
7 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
8 | 5033449 [ SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
9 | 1029173 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H2 1
10 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
11 | 8C-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
12 | 1028172 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE H2 1
13 | LT-48423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
14 | 1028221 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1
15| 1036488 | DOORFILLER, VECTOR LH 1
16 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
17 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 |1
18 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
19 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
5033296_2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, Deluxe, H2 (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 8C-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER 2

2 | 8C-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 16
3 | 1028172 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLP| H2 1

4 | LT-49423 | LATCH.DOOR DOG,LONG NOSE 1

5 | 1020221 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1

6 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1

7 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6

8 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1

9 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312I1D X .375 1
10 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1

11 | 5037840 | DOOR ASSY,LH,VH2 1
12 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
13 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
14 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
15 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
16 | 1038319 | PLATE ,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
17 | 1029173 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI H2 1

18 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
19 | 1028087 DOOR, BREAKER 1
20 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033285_3
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

7



Panel Assembly, Simple, H2H (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037844 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH2 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE | 1
3 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER,W/LEADS 1
4 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
5 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
6 | 1028087 DOOR, BREAKER 1
7 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
8 | SC-46278 | SCREW.M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
9 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
10 | 1029219 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H2 1
11 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
12 | BU-39572 | BUSHING, HINGE,DOOR 1
13 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
14 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
15 | 1029269 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1
16 | 1029218 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H2 1
17 | BU-37709 | BUSHING FLANGE, .312ID X .375 |1
18 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
19 | 1035075 DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
20 | 1036489 DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1
5033298 2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, Deluxe, H2H (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 8C-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7, 4MM SHOULDER 2

2 | 8C-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 16
3 | 1029218 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLPI H2 1

4 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1

5 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1

6 | 1020269 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1

7 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1

8 | BU-37708 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .3121D X .375 1

9 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
10 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
11 | 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1
12 | 1038319 | PLATE,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
13 | 5037844 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH2 1
14 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
15 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
16 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
17 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
18 | 1029219 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI H2 1
19 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033287_3
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

9



Panel Assembly, H2H, Simple (LH)

1D | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037840 | DOORASSY,LH,VH2 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE |1
3 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER,W/LEADS 1
4 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
5 | 1036787 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
6 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
7 | 1028087 DOOR, BREAKER 1
8 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
9 | 1029219 SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H2 1
10 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
11 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
12 | 1029218 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H2 1
13 ] 1029221 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1
14 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
15 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
16 | 1035075 DOOR HINGE,.BOTTOM VMC 1
17 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312I1D X .375 |1
18 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
5033299 _2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H2H, Deluxe (LH)

21

L5

16

=

_

18
f ¥,
=
7%
' ~

A\
L
AN
AR\
A
A\

ID | Part No. Description Qt
1 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER 2
2 | 1029218 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLPI H2 1
3 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1
4 | 1029221 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1
5 | 1036488 DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
6 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 1
7 | 1038319 PLATE,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
8 | 1036787 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
9 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
10 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
11 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 5
12 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
13 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
14 | 5037840 | DOOR ASSY.LH,VH2 1
15 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
16 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 16
17 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
18 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
19 | 1028087 DOOR, BREAKER 1
20| 1029219 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI H2 1
21| 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033288_3

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25

ALT@HAAM.
11



Panel Assembly, H3, Simple (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037832 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH3 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
3 | LT-49423 [ LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
4 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
5 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
6 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
7 [ 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
8 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
9 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
10 | 1028903 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
11 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER | 2
12 | 1028904 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
13 | 1028108 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR | 1
14 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
15 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
16 | BU-37709 | BUSHING FLANGE, .312ID X .375 |1
17 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX &
18 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
19| 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1

5033300_2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H3, Deluxe (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | SC46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER 2
2 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
3 | 1028904 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
4 11028108 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1
5 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
6 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
7 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 8
8 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
9 11036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1
10 | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE ,DOOR 1
11 | 1038319 | PLATE,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
12 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
13 | LT-49423 | LATCH DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1
14 | 5037832 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH3 1
15 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
16 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
17 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
18 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
19 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
20 | 1028903 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
21| 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
5033290 _3
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

13



Panel Assembly, H3, Simple (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037836 | DOOR ASSY,LH VH3 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
3 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER,W/LEADS 1
4 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
5 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
6 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
7 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
8 | 1028903 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
9 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER 2
10 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
11 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
12 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
13 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1
14 | 1028804 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
15 | 1028892 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR, H3L | 1
16 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
17 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
18 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE ,BOTTOM VMC 1
19 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
20 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
5033301_2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H3, Deluxe (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037836 | DOOR ASSY,LH \VH3 1
2 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
3 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
4 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
5 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
6 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
7 | 1028903 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
8 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER 2
9 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
10 | 1028904 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
11 ] 1028892 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR, H3L 1
12 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
13 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
14 | LT-49423 | LATCH DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1
15 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
16 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
17 | 1038319 | PLATE,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
18 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM VMC 1
19 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
20 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
21 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
5033291_3
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

15



Panel Assembly, H3H, Simple (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 5037832 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH3 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
3 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER W/LEADS 1
4 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 13
5 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
6 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
7 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
8 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
9 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
10 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER | 1
11 | 1028093 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
12 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER | 1
13 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 1
14 | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR 1
15 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
16 | 1028092 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
17 | 1028108 SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1
18 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 |1
19 [ 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
20 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
21| 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1
5033302_2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &  07/25



Panel Assembly, H3H, Deluxe (RH)

ID | Part No. Description

1| 5037832 | DOOR ASSY,RH VH3

2 | 5028484 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE
3 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT

4 | LT-49423 | LATCHDOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE

5 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH

6 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT

7 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER

8 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAF BUSHING

9 | 1028093 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE H3

10 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7, 4AMM SHOULDER
11 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

12 | 1028092 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE H3

13 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX

14 | BU-37709 | BUSHING FLANGE, .312ID X .375
15 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC

16 | 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH

17 | 8C-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX

18 | 1028108 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR
19 | 1038319 | PLATE DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL
20 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR

21 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH

slalalal=alal=l=lal=l=lcl=l=l==]|==]=]|=]|=
S

5033293 3

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
17



Panel Assembly, H3H, Simple (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037836 | DOOR ASSY,LH VH3 1
2 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
3 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
4 | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR 1
5 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
6 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
7 | 1028093 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
8 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER 2
9 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
10 | 1028092 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
11 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
12 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
13 | LT-48423 | LATCH DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1
14 | 1028892 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR, H3L | 1
15 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
16 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
17 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
18 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
19 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1

5033302_2

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MM-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H3H, Deluxe (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037836 | DOOR ASSY,LH VH3 1
2 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
3 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
4 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
5 |1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
6 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
7 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
8 | 1038319 | PLATE DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1
9 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
10 | BU-37709 | BUSHING FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
11 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
12 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
13 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
14 | 1028892 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR, H3L 1
15 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG LONG NOSE 1
16 | 1028092 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H3 1
17 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
18 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH 1
19 | 1028093 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H3 1
20 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER 2
21| 8C-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 14
5033294 3
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

19



Panel Assembly, H4, Simple (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER | 2
2 | 8SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
3 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
4 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
5 11028913 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLP| H4 1
6 | 1028918 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR | 1
7 | BU-37709 | BUSHING, FLANGE, .312ID X .375 |1
8 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
9 | 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH i
10 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
11 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
12 | 5037817 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH4 1
13 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
14 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER W/LEADS 1
15 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
16 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
17 | 1028914 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI| H4 1
18 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLP|I H 1
19 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
20 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033122_3

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H4, Deluxe (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1| BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR 1

2 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1

3 | 1028913 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLPI H4 1

4 |1028918 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1

5 | BU-37709 | BUSHING FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1

6 | 1036489 | DOORFILLER, VECTOR RH 1

7 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1

8 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6

9 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1
10 | 5037817 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH4 1

11 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE | 1
12 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
13 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
14 | 8C-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
16 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
17 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1

18 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLPI H 1
19 | 1028914 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI H4 1
20 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER 2
21 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033124 4
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

21



Panel Assembly, H4, Simple (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1| 8C-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
2 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
3 [ LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
4 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
5 |[1028913 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, VOLPI H4 1
6 | 1029079 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1
7 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
8 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
9 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
10 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 | 1
11 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
12 | 5037707 | DOOR ASSY,LH,VH4 1
13 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
14 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER WILEADS 1
16 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
16 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
17 | 1028914 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, VOLPI H4 1
18 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLPI H 1
19 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
20 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
5033123_3

ALT@HAAM.
22

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &  07/25



Panel Assembly, H4, Deluxe (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER 2

2 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
3 | 1028913 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE H4 1

4 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1

5 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1

6 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1

7 | 1029079 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1

8 | 1036488 | DOORFILLER, VECTORLH 1

9 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
10 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1

11 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
12 | 5037707 | DOORASSY,LH,VH4 1
13 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
14 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
15 | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR 1
16 | 1028914 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H4 1

17 | 1038319 | PLATE,DISRUPTER,CONTROL PANEL | 1

18 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1

19 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLPI H 1
20 | 5033449 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033125 4
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

23



Panel Assembly, H4H, Simple (RH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
2 | 1029099 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H4H 1
3 11028918 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1
4 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 | 1
5 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
6 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE,BOTTOM,VMC 1
7 | 1036489 | DOORFILLER, VECTOR RH 1
8 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
9 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
10 | BU-3008 | 34" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
11 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE | 1
12 | 5037817 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH4 1
13 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
14 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER,W/LEADS 1
15 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
16 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH i
17 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
18 | 1028100 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H4H 1
19 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLPI H 1
20 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
5033126 _3

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H4H, Deluxe (RH)

ID | Part No. | Description Qty
1 SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
2 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
3 | 1020099 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H4H 1
4 | 5C-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
5 11028918 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR 1
6 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
7 | 1036489 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR RH 1
8 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1
9 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
10 | 1028100 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H4H 1
11 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR.DOG,LONG NOSE 1
12 | 5037817 | DOOR ASSY,RH,VH4 1
13 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE | 1
14 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
1 N 15 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
& i 16 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1
. 17 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
» 18 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
L ‘&9, 19 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER 1
L] 4__ 20 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
-.._,\__,,-_
5033128_4
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

25



Panel Assembly, H4H, Simple (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5037707 | DOOR ASSY,LH VH4 1
2 | 8C-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
3 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .3121D X .375 |1
4 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE ,BOTTOM,VMC 1
5 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
6 | 5028362 | CONTROL PANEL ASM, SIMPLE 1
7 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR 1
8 | BZ-37655 | SPEAKER WILEADS é
9 | 1029100 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H4H 1
10 | 1028087 | DOOR, BREAKER, VOLPI H 1
11 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
12 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1
13 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER | 2
14 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
15 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLP!I 1
16 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
17 | LT-49423 | LATCH,DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE |1
18 | 1029099 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H4H 1
19 | 1028079 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1
20 | 1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1
5033127_3

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Panel Assembly, H4H, Deluxe (LH)

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER 2

2 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 15
3 | 1020099 | SKIN, RIGHT SIDE, H4H 1

4 | 1036787 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI 1

5 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1

6 | LT-49423 | LATCH DOOR,DOG,LONG NOSE 1

7 | 1029079 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR 1

8 |1036488 | DOOR FILLER, VECTOR LH 1

9 | SC-26060 | SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 6
10 | 1035075 | DOOR HINGE BOTTOM,VMC 1

11 | BU-37709 | BUSHING FLANGE, .312ID X .375 1
12 | 5037707 | DOOR ASSY,LH,VH4 1

13 | SC-26462 | SCREW, M8x1.25x15MM HEX 1
14 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE DOOR 1
15 | 5028494 | CONTROL PKG H SERIES DELUXE 1
16 | 1038319 | PLATE,DISRUPTER . CONTROL PANEL | 1
17 | BZ-48119 | BUZZER, SPEAKER, 10 WATT 1
18 | 1028087 DOOR, BREAKER 1
19 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
20 |1 1029100 | SKIN, LEFT SIDE, H4H 1
21 | 5033448 | SKIN, TOP, WELDMENT 1

5033129 4
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

27



Door Assembly, Right, H2/H2H

=]

Part No.

Description

5028749

DOOR, INNER VH2ZR

5028680

LIGHT, CABINET LED

5C-22268

SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

TA-25125

TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED, 3.81FT

HD-29635

HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM

1030560

INNER DOOR LOCK

SC-39156

(o= oV =N Ko =) ALY ST B

SCREW, M5x0.8X40MM PAN

WS-22301

WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK

9 | 1007699

COVER, MAGNET, INSIDE, SINGLE

10 | MA-25734

MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK

11 | CB-46433

CABLE HARNESS,CAVITY LIGHT,66"

12 | 1028104

DOOR CABLE RUNNER, VOLPI H3HR

13 | SC-46158

SCREW,M5x0.8X12MM FLAT

14 | HG-39656

HINGE ,PLATE,DOCR PIN

15 | HG-39655

HINGE,PIN.DOOR,ADJUSTABLE

16 | 5037845

DOOR ASSY,OUTER,RH,VH2

_._._;N_.N_;_wam_‘_.mh_;g

5037844 0

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Door Assembly, Left, H2/H2H

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5028791 DOOR, INNER GLASS, VH2L 1
2 | 8C-39156 | SCREW M5x0.8X40MM PAN B
3 | SC-22268 | SCREW M3x0.5X8MM PAN 8
4 | 5028680 | LIGHT, CABINET LED 4
5 | 5037841 DOOR ASSY,QUTER,LH,VH2 1
6 | HD-29635 | HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM 1
7 | 1042750 LATCH.INNER DOOR GLASS 2
8 | 1007699 | COVER, MAGNET, INSIDE, SINGLE 1
9 | MA-25734 | MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK 1
10 | CB-46433 | CABLE HARNESS CAVITY LIGHT.66" | 2
11 | 1028104 | DOOR CABLE RUNNER 1
12 | HG-39655 | HINGE,PIN,DOOR ADJUSTABLE i
13 | HG-39656 | HINGE,PLATE. DOOR PIN 1
14 | SC-46158 | SCREW, M5x0.8X12MM FLAT 2
5037840 0
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

29



Door Assembly, Right, H3/H3H

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5028737 DOOR, INNER VH3R 1

2 | 8C-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 12
3 | 5028680 LIGHT, CABINET LED 6

4 | 1030560 INNER DOOR LOCK 2

5 | SC-39156 | SCREW,M5x0.8X40MM PAN 3

6 | WS-22301 | WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK 3

7 | HD-29635 | HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM 1

8 | CB-46433 | CABLE HARNESS CAVITY LIGHT 66" | 3

9 | 1007699 COVER, MAGNET, INSIDE, SINGLE 1
10 | MA-25734 | MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK 1

11 | 1028104 DOOR CABLE RUNNER, VOLPI H3HR | 1
12 | HG-39656 | HINGE,PLATE,DOOR PIN 1
13 | HG-39655 | HINGE,PIN,DOOR ADJUSTABLE 1
14 | SC-46158 | SCREW M5x0.8X12MM FLAT 2
15 | 5037833 DOOR ASSY,OUTER,RH,VH3 1

5037832 0

ALT@HAAM.
30

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Door Assembly, Left, H3/H3H

=]

Part No. Description

5028786 DOOR, INNER GLASS, VH3L
SC-22268 | SCREW, M3x0.5X8MM PAN
5028680 LIGHT, CABINET LED

SC-39156 | SCREW, M5x0.8X40MM PAN
WS-22301 | WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK
HD-29635 | HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM
1042750 LATCH,INNER DOOR GLASS
CB-46433 | CABLE HARNESS,CAVITY LIGHT,66"
1007699 COVER, MAGNET, INSIDE, SINGLE
MA-25734 | MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK
1028104 DOOR CABLE RUNNER

SC-46158 | SCREW, M5x0.8X12MM FLAT
HG-39656 | HINGE,PLATE,DOOR PIN
HG-39655 | HINGE,PIN,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
5037837 DOOR ASSY,OUTER,LH,VH3

g

ra

(N || B|w| N

w

5
=

i
ry

="
[3%]

=1
(%]

e
o

sflalalml=lal=lwinlmlwlelala]=

v
a
w

5037836_0

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
31



Door Assembly, Right, H4/H4H

LIEE

Ve i

=]

Part No.

Description

5028681

DOOR, INNER VH4R

TA-25125

TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED, 6.15FT

5037816

DOOR ASSY,OUTR,RH,VH4

5028680

LIGHT, CABINET LED

1030560

INNER DOOR LOCK

SC-22268

SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

WS-22301

WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK

W@ || W]

5C-39156

SCREW,M5x0.8X40MM PAN

w

HD-28635

HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM

-
o

1007699

COVER, MAGNET, INSIDE, SINGLE

3
jry

MA-25734

MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK

ey
%]

CB-46433

CABLE HARNESS,CAVITY LIGHT 66"

-
(93]

1028104

DOOR CABLE RUNNER, VOLPI H3HR

—
s

SC-46158

SCREW,M5x0.8X12MM FLAT

-
(4]

HG-39655

HINGE,PIN,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE

HG-39656

-
o0

HINGE,PLATE,DOOR PIN

alalm=lala]a a2 lelel=|m|a]l=]=]=
> 2

5037817_0

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Door Assembly, Left, H4/H4H

=]
=)
T

Part No. Description

5028776 DOOR, INNER GLASS, VH4L
CB-46433 | CABLE HARNESS, CAVITY LIGHT,66"
1042750 LATCH,INNER DOOR GLASS
WS-22301 | WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK
SC-39156 | SCREW M5x0.8X40MM PAN
1042609 BRACKET, DOOR MOUNT, LH
HD-29635 | HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM
5037705 DOOR ASSY,OUTR,LH,VH4
MA-25734 | MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E BLACK
1007699 COVER, MAGNET, INSIDE, SINGLE
1028104 DOOR CABLE RUNNER

HG-39656 | HINGE,PLATE ,DOOR PIN
SC-46158 | SCREW M5x0.8X12MM FLAT
HG-39655 | HINGE,PIN,DOOR ADJUSTABLE
5028680 LIGHT, CABINET LED

5C-22268 | SCREW M3x0.5X8MM PAN
TA-25125 | TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED, 6.15FT

||| |w =

w

-
=]

Y
.

i
ra

-
o

—
£y

1 B TS ES B E B S EY T P X ) i =

=y
(1]

A
=2}

s

o

S
[=3]

5037707 _1

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
33



Control Panel, Simple, All Models

ID | Part No.

Description

5031487

KIT,REPLACMENT TOUCH PANEL

LCD IB COMBO

1
2 | 5028850R
3 | 5035428R

KIT,SERVICE,DISRUPTER,CTL PNL

5028362 7

Vector™ H Series

= Parts Manual {Deluxe) = MN-46503

= Revé& i

07/25



Control Panel, Deluxe, All Models

ID | Part No. Description

1 | 5028218 HSG WITOUCH GLASS/USB NO 1B

2 | LI-37681 LED, PANEL MOUNT 125/250V

3 | SC-22266 | SCREW,M3x0.5X6MM PAN

4 | CP-39848 | CAPUSB

5 | BA-39847 BOARD,USB RECEPTACLE

6 | CL-37245 CLIP, LIGHT MOUNTING XYZ

7 | TA-46558 TAPE,SHIELDING,COND., 7" LONG
8 | CR-34639 | CONNECTOR, QUICK DISCONNECT
9 | CB-46664 | CABLE, LVDS & BL, AMPIRE

10 | CB-39812 | CABLE PCAP

11 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

12 | NU-39735 | NUTHEX 6-32,NYLON

13 | SP-33902 | SPACER, 1/4", CIRCUIT BRD

14 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4

15 | 5028178 KIT,SERVICE I1B/WiFi ANTENNA
16 | SP-33902 | SPACER, 1/4", CIRCUIT BRD

17 | NU-39735 | NUTHEX,6-32 NYLON

18 | CC-46558 | ANTENNA, WIFI CONTROL

19 | 5026359 WIRE/FILTER ASSEMBLY (not shown)
20 | TM-36881 | TERMINAL PLUG (not shown)

21| CC-46028R | CONTROL, CARD W/ PROGRAM

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
35



Electrical Chassis, H2/H2H, 208-240V, 60Hz, 1PH

Part No. Descr n I'.)_IL L Part No. Descrl n & L Part No. ton EL Part No. Description Q:L
FU-39058 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 204 4 2 | LK-3T6T0 | SHAFT. 2" DISCONMECT SWITCH ! 27 | Th-57711 | TERMINAL, CONNECTION, 2 PIN 1 TM-39585 § JUMPER 2 POLE il
SC-25849 | SCREW,B-52X1/2T-410PH PAN HO [ 15 | KN-GTEGT | KNOB POWE R, INCLUDED WiSWITCH 4 28 | NU-36319 | NUT, M4, KEPS, ZING PLATED 2 TM-47638 | TERMINAL 4mm GRAY A-CONDUCTOR [
BU-37626 | 1-1/4" SNAP BUSHING & | SW-37630 | POWER SWITCH, DISCONNECT G0A 1 [ 20 [ SC-37702 | SCREW, Md X 12MM SEMS 12 TM-37674 | T BLOCK, RELAY MOUNT 2
SC-37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS 7 | TM-39606 | TERMINAL, _SCREWLESS END 12 30 | TM-37717 | TERMINAL CONMECTOR, 10 PIN 1 RE-37725 | RELAY. 240V AC 1
TT-46576 HERMAL CUTOFF. MECHAMICAL i | 18 | BA4B208 | DRIVE, 208-240v TELCO FLY LEAD 2 | 31 | BA4B316 | DAUGHTER BOARD BOR VECTOR 1 RE-37704 | RELAY, T2VDC 1
T1-37680 | THERMOSTAT AUTO RESET, 1 {18 | TN-37722 | TRANSFORMER 12V OUT 240 [N 1 | 32 | CC-46455 | BOARD CONTROL FOR VMC 1 TM-39576 | TERMINAL, END SECTION, SPRING 4
TM-47780 | TERMINAL 10mm GRAY3-CONDUCTOR |1 20 | Bass01 | POWER SUPPLY, 12VOC, 1OW 1 33 | TM-37716 | TERMINAL, CONMNECTION, 9 PiN 1 TM-39585 | JUMPER, 4 POLE 3
47179 | TERMINAL 10mm BLAGK 3COMDUCTOR | 1 135718 | TIE, TWIS T LOCK 0.5° STANDOFE 12 34 | TM-39570 | TERMINAL CROUND, Gmm, SPRING 1 [47 | TM-47782 | TERMINAL dmm.BLACK &-CONDUCTOR |4
AG989 | JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOGK, 2 7 | CL-38422 | RE TAINER, WIRE SQUARE PUSH IN 4 35 | TM-37715 | TERMINAL GONNECTION, ] 48 | CR-34635 | COMMECTOR, QUICK DISCONNEGT 2
47500 | TERMINAL GROUND, 16MM, 8300 i FL-46554 | FUSE, 630mA, 2500 FAST ACTING, (| | 36 | SP-30573 | SPACER MIF HEX STANDO 2 49 ) TM-34881 | TERMINAL 3.5MM PLUGCASLE 4 POLE |1
37026 | TERMINAL 10mm, END F 24 | FU-36762 | IN-LINE FUSE HOLOER, 5X20MM 150 SERJ2 | 37 | TM-57713 | TERMINAL, CONNECTION, 1
Thi-4 7188 | TERMINAL drmm BLACK 3-CONDUCTOR |4 [ 25 | TM-34931 | TERMINAL 3 5MM PLUGGABLE 7 PORE |4 [ 36 | TM-37718 | TERMINAL CONNECTOR, 1 ]
177186 | TERMINAL dmm CRAY,3-CONDUCTOR 3 [26 [ 5P-30372 | SPACER, LOGK-IN SUPPRT 4 [ 70 | TM-39584 | JUMPER, 3 POLE 1
5028224 16
ALT§HMM Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MM-46503 . Rev & 07/25

36



Electrical Chassis, H2/H2H, 220-240V, 50/60Hz, 1PH CE

=]

Part No. Description

CC-39528R BOARD,CONTROL, FOR VMC
FU-46554 | FUSE, 630mA, 250V,FAST ACTING,
FU-36762 | IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER, 5X20MM 150 SERIES
RE-37704 | RELAY,12VDC

RE-37725 | RELAY, 240V AC

RL-33829 | RELAY, SOLID STATE, 230V, 25A
BA-39285 | WYE/CAPACITOR

FU-39058 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A

TM-39606 | TERMINAL SCREWLESS END

10 | TM-37660 | TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING
11 | TM-37726 | TERMINAL,10MM END

12 | SW-39228 | POWER SWITCH DISCONNECT 60A
13 | KN-37667 | KNOB,POWER, INCLUDED W/SWITCH
14 | BA-46884 | DRIVE, 208-240V TELCO,FLY LEAD
15 | FI-39226 FILTER, RFI POWER LINE

16 | TN-37722 | TRANSFORMER, 12V OUT,240V IN,
17 | BA-46801 | POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 100W

18 | TM-39579 | TERMINAL,GROUND, 6mm, SPRING
19 | TM-39574 | TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING

wlo |~ S| | =

e

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
37



Electrical Chassis, H2/H2H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE

o

Part No. Description

CL-38422 | RETAINER,WIRE,SQUARE,PUSH IN
FU-46554 | FUSE, 630mA, 250V,FAST ACTING,
FU-36762 | IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER, 5X20MM 150 SERIES
SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
NU-36319 | NUT, M4, KEPS, ZINC PLATED
SP-39373 | SPACER, M/F HEX STANDOFF 6MM
TI-35719 TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF
SC-25849 | SCREW,8-32X1/2T-410PH PAN HD
BA-39285 | WYE/CAPACITOR

SP-39372 | SPACER, LOCK-IN SUPPRT
SC-37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS

TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125"

TT-37680 | THERMOSTAT,AUTO RESET,
KN-37667 | KNOB,POWER, INCLUDED W/SWITCH
LK-37670 | SHAFT,2" DISCONNECT,SWITCH
TM-39606 | TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END
SW-39228 | POWER SWITCH,DISCONNECT 60A
BA-48498 | DRIVE, 208-240V TELCO,FLY LEAD
BU-37626 | 1-1/4" SNAP BUSHING

TN-37722 | TRANSFORMER,12V OUT,240V IN,
BA-46801 | POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 100W
FI-39226 FILTER, RFI POWER LINE
WS-22294 | WASHER, FLAT M4 18-8 S/S
NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4

WS-22300 | WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK
SC-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN

SMNJ‘-‘-B

el 0 R
[3%]

@[N]

w

-
(=3

=3
s

= |&joo|= |

-
[

-
w
=%
oo

—
>

—_
1441

=9
[=2]

-
=-J

-
o=}

-
1=

5]
=]

=3
-

)
L]

]
(5]

N
B

o]
o

na
(=33

mRimininl=l=l=lalnl= ]2 ]=

=3
=]

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &  07/25




Electrical Chassis DIN Rail Detail, H2/H2H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE

@ @ DICQO0IONRDI0C
SESSGSSG%H BEDEROPEO0
o) L
\ | |
LI
7 Il W\ :j[ ln \
2 e 2SS W B
1 ) 1 1 D
0 o ®
L ! L sl
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 2 25
ID | Part No. Description Qty ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | TM-46989 | JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK 4 15 | TM-39583 | JUMPER, 4 POLE 1
2 | TM-38606 | TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END 4 16 | TM-39584 | JUMPER, 3 POLE 1
3 | TM-47500 | TERMINAL, GROUND, 16MM, 800V 1 17 | RL-39554 | RELAY,SOLID STATE,DUAL,50A 1
4 | TM-37726 | TERMINAL, 10mm, END 4 18 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 2
5 | TM-47179 | TERMINAL,10mm,BLACK,3CONDUCTOR | 1 19 | TM-37674 | T BLOCK, RELAY MOUNT 2
6 | TM-47189 | TERMINAL,4mm,BLACK,3-CONDUCTOR | 1 20 | RE-37725 | RELAY, 240V AC 1
7 | TM-47180 | TERMINAL,10mm,GRAY,3-CONDUCTOR | 1 21 | RE-37704 | RELAY, 12VDC 1
8 | TM-47186 | TERMINAL 4mm,GRAY,3-CONDUCTOR 1 22 | TM-47638 | TERMINAL 4mm,GRAY.4-CONDUCTOR 5
9_| TM-37660 | TERMINAL, 10mm, ORANGE, SPRING _| 1 23 | TM-47182 | TERMINAL,4mm,BLACK,4-CONDUCTOR | 4
10 | TM-47187 | TERMINAL,4mm,ORNG,3-CONDUCTOR | 1 24 | TM-39576 | TERMINAL, END SECTION, SPRING 4
11 | TM-47181 | TERMINAL,10mm,BLUE,3-CONDUCTOR | 1 25 | TM-39579 | TERMINAL,GROUND, 6mm, SPRING 2
12 | TM-47188 | TERMINAL,4mm,BLUE,3-CONDUCTOR 1 26 | TM-34881 | TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE | 1
13 | FU-39058 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A 2
14 | TM-39585 | JUMPER, 2 POLE 1
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

39



Electrical Chassis Board Detail, H2/H2H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE

o

Part No. Description

BA-37703 | BOARD,LOW VOLTAGE INPUT/OUTPUT
CC-46459 | BOARD,CONTROL, FOR VMC
BA-48316 | DAUGHTER BOARD,BOR,VECTOR
TM-37717 | TERMINAL, CONNECTOR, 10 PIN
SP-39372 | SPACER, LOCK-IN SUPPRT

TM-37711 | TERMINAL, CONNECTION, 2 PIN
TM-37718 | TERMINAL, CONNECTOR, 12 PIN
TM-37713 | TERMINAL, CONNECTION, 5 PIN

g

@ ~|dm ||| =
alalalpm]=a]=]=]=

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev &  07/25




Electrical Chassis, H3/H3H, 208-240V, 60Hz, 1PH

O} Part Mo, ] Oeso [ty p Qiy | Qiy |
CIRCUIT BREARER, 208 5 il 3 1
TT-46376_| THERMAL CUTO FANICA 1 78 | [ 3
| 3| TT-37680 | THERMOSTAT AUTO RESET, 29 | i
TW.47180_| TERMINAL, 10mm, GRAY.3 CONDUGTOR 0 1
[ | TW47185 | TERMINAL dmrm,GRAY.3-CONDUCTOR El 2
[6_| TWE27189 | TERMINAL Zmm, BLACK 3-CONDUCTOR 52 ] 7
(7 | TM-47178 | TERMINAL,10mm B 3CONDUCTOR E 1 [
[6 | TM-47500 | TERMINAL GROUND, 16MM, B0OV 1 POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 100W [34] 1 4
[ | TW-37726 | TERMINAL, 10mm, END 2 TIE, TWIST LOCK 05" STANDOFF E3 3 7
[ 10 | TW-46589 | JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK 2 E3 1
| 11 | TM-38574 | TERMINAL, Bmm, ORANGE, SPRING 1 [ 37 | 1
[ 12 | TM-39576 | TERMINAL, END SECTION, SPRING 5 E3 1
13 | LK-37670 | SHAFT.2" DISCONNEGT,SWITCH 1 ED) 5 =
5028252 16

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe)

. MN-46503 . Rev6 : 07/25 ALT@HAAM
41



Electrical Chassis, H3/H3H, 208-240V, 60Hz, 3PH

Part No.

Description

SP-39372

SPACER, LOCK-IN SUPPRT

CC-46459

BOARD,CONTROL, FOR VMC

NU-36318

NUT, M4, KEPS, ZINC PLATED

SP-39373

SPACER, M/F HEX STANDOFF 6MM

BA48316

DAUGHTER BOARD,BOR,VECTOR

— e

TI-35719

TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF

CL-38422

RETAINER,WIRE,SQUARE PUSH IN

L0 Rl -0 L) B A0 00N B

BU-37626

1-1/4" SNAP BUSHING

9 | BA-48498

DRIVE, 208-240V TELCO,FLY LEAD

10 | FU-39058

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A

11 | TM-39606

TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END

12 | TT-46376

THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,

13 | TM-37660

TERMINAL, 10mm, ORANGE, SPRING

14 | TM-37726

TERMINAL, 10mm, END

15 | T1-37680

THERMOSTAT,AUTO RESET,

16 | TM-47186

TERMINAL 4mm,GRAY,3-CONDUCTOR

17 | TM-47189

TERMINAL 4mm,BLACK,3-CONDUCTOR

18 | TM-47179

TERMINAL,10mm,BLACK,3CONDUCTOR

15 | TM-47500

TERMINAL, GROUND, 16MM, 800V

20 | TM-47180

TERMINAL,10mm,GRAY,3-CONDUCTOR

21 | TM-46989

JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK

22 | TM-47187

TERMINAL ,4mm,ORNG,3-CONDUCTOR

23 | TM-39574

TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING

24 | LK-37670

SHAFT,2" DISCONNECT,SWITCH

25 | KN-37667

KNOB,POWER,INCLUDED WISWITCH

26 | SW-37630

POWER SWITCH,DISCONNECT 60A

27 | TN-37722

TRANSFORMER, 12V OUT,240V IN,

28 | BA-46801

POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 100W

29 | FU-36762

INLINE FUSE HOLDER, 5X20MM 150 SER

30 | FU-46554

FUSE, 630mA, 250V,FAST ACTING,

31 | TM-39579

TERMINAL,GROUND, 6mm, SPRING

32 | TM-38576

TERMINAL, END SECTION, SPRING

33 | TM-38583

JUMPER, 4 POLE

34 | TM-39585

JUMPER, 2 POLE

35 | RE-37704

RELAY, 12VDC

36 | RE-37725

RELAY, 240V AC

37 | TM-37674

T BLOCK, RELAY MOUNT

38 | RL-39554

RELAY,SOLID STATE,DUAL,50A

39 | SC-37702

SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

40 | TM-34931

TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUG, 7 POLE {not shown)

.-.WMGN.;...L(".;@@.;...L...-..;..@...L.;...;..m...-._h.mwmhﬁ..””.;h}g

5028254 13

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MMN-46503 . Rev £

07/25



Electrical Chassis, H3/H3H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE

1D Description Qty |

' TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 1
2 RETAINER,WIRE , SQUARE,PUSH IN 4
3 1-1/4" SNAP BUSHING ]

4 NUT, HEX INSERT M4 16

5 SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 16
7 TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END ¥l
l 8 | BRACKET, STOP, TOP, 1
) CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A 1
10 SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS 2
1 THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL, 1
12 SHAFT.2" DISCONNECT,SWITCH 1
13 KNOB,FOWER,INCLUDED W/SWITCH 1
14 POWER SWITCH,DISCONNECT 60A 1
15 CONNECTOR, QUICK DISCONNECT 5
18] IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER, 5X20MM 150 SER | 3
17 FUSE, 630mA, 250V,FAST ACTING, 3

|
5028255_14
Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM

43



Electrical Chassis Terminals, H3/H3H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE

1D | Part No. Description Qty |
|1 | MU-36318 | NUT, M4 KEPS. ZINC PLATED 2
2 | SP-38373 | SPACER. M/F HEX STANDQFF 6MM 2
3 | CC46459 | BOARD,CONTROL, FOR VME 1
|4 | TM-3771 TERMINAL CONNECTOR. 10 PIN 1
5 | SP-30372 | SPACER, LOCK-IN SUPPRT 8
5 WM-37716 | TERMINAL CONNECTION, @ PIN 1
7 | TM-37715 | TERMINAL CONNECTION, 8 PiN 1
g M-3771 ERMINAL, CONNECTION, 5 P1 1
9 | TM-3771 TERMINAL CONNECTOR 12 PIN 1
| 10 | TM-3771 TERMINAL CONNECTION, 2 PiN 1
11 | BA-39285 | WYEICAPACITON 1
12 | RI-38125 | RIVETSEALED 125 2
13 | TT-37680 | THERMOSTATAUTO RESET, 1
14 | TM-ATS00 | TERMINAL, GROUND, 16MM, 800V 1
15 | TM-46929 | JUMPER TERMINAL BLOCK 4
16 | TM-37726 | TERMINAL, 10mm, END 4
17 | TMAT1 ERMINAL 10mm BLACK 3CONDUCTOR | 1
18 | TM-471 TERMINAL 4mm, ELACK 3-CONDUCTOR |1
19 | TMA71 ERMINAL 10mm, GRAY.3-CONDUCTOR |1
0 | TM-47186 | TERMINAL 4mm GRAY.3-CONDUCTOR 1
TM-37660 | TERMINAL, 10mm, ORANGE, SPRING 1
M-47181 | TERMINAL 10mm BLUE 3-CONDUCTOR |1
TM-47187 | TERMINAL 4mm ORNG 3-CONDUCTOR | 1
| 24 | TM-47188 | TERMINAL 4mm BLUE 3-CONDUCTOR 1
25 | FU-39058 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 204 3
76 | TM-38576 | TERMINAL END SECTION, SPRING 5
27 | TM-38574 | TERMINAL, 6mm, QRANGE, SPRING 1
| 26 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
| 29 | TM-34881 | TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE
30 | RL-39554 | RELAY.SOLID STATE,DUAL 504
E RE-37725 | RELAY, 240V AC
| 32 | TM-37674 | T BLOCK, RELAY MOUNT
[ 33 | RE-27704 | RELAY, 12VDC 1
34 | TM-39585 | JUMPER, 2 POL 1
5 | TM-38585 | JUMPER, 4 POLI 1
36 | TM-39584 | JUMPER. 3 POL 1
| 37 | TM-38578 T ERMINAL GROUND. 6mm, SPRING 2
38 | TM-38606 | TERMINAL SCREWLESS END 12
| 30 | TM-47638 | TERMINAL 4mm GRAY4-CONDUCTOR | 5
40 | TM-47182 | TERMINAL 4mm BLACK 4-CONDUCTOR | 4
41 | NU-28868 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4
42 | WS-22300 | WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK
4 SC-22273 | SCREW M4x0.7X10MM PAN
44 | WS-22204 | WASHER. FLAT M4 18-8 S/S 2
4 FI-39226 FILTER. RFI POWER LINE 1
46 | TN-37722 | TRANSFORMER. 12V OUT. 240V IN, 1
47 | BA46801 | POWER SUPPLY 12VDC, 100W 1

S028255DVI_14

Vector™ H Series

Parts Manual {Deluxe) = MM-46503 . Rev £

07/25



Electrical Chassis, H4/H4H, 220-240V, 60Hz, 3PH

ID | Part No. Description

1| WS-22300 | WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK

2 | SC-35729 | SCREW M4x0.7X8MM PAN

3 | 8P-39373 SPACER, M/F HEX STANDOFF 6MM

4 | CC-39528R | BOARD,CONTROL, FOR VMC

5 | FU-46554 FUSE, 630mA, 250V,FAST ACTING,

6 | FU-36762 IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER, 5X20MM 150 SERIES
7 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

8 | BA-46884 DRIVE, 208-240V TELCO,FLY LEAD

9 | SC-38693 | SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN

10 | FU-38058 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A

11 | TM-39606 | TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END

12 | TT-37680 THERMOSTATAUTO RESET,

13 | TM-37660 | TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING
14 | TM-37726 | TERMINAL,10MM END

15 | TM-47500 | TERMINAL, GROUND, 35mm

16 | TM-37727 | JUMPER BAR

17 | KN-37667 | KNOB,POWER,INCLUDED W/SWITCH
18 | LK-37670 | SHAFT.2" DISCONNECT,SWITCH

19 | SW-37630 | POWER SWITCH.DISCONNECT 60A
20 | 5024641 BRACKET, ELECTRICAL BRACE

21 | SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X .480 HEX WASHER
22 | RL-39554 | RELAY,SOLID STATE,DUAL 50A

23 | RE-37725 | RELAY, 240V AC

24 | RE-37704 | RELAY, 12VDC

25 | TM-37674 | T BLOCK, RELAY MOUNT

26 | TN-37722 | TRANSFORMER, 12V OUT,240V IN,
27 | BA-46801 | POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 100W

28 | TM-39585 | JUMPER, 2 POLE

29 | TM-39584 | JUMPER, 3 POLE

30 | TM-39582 | JUMPER, 5 POLE

31 | TM-39576 | TERMINAL, END SECTION, SPRING
32 | TM-39574 | TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING
33 | TM-39578 | TERMINAL ,GROUND, 6mm, SPRING
34 | SP-39372 | SPACER, LOCK-IN SUPPRT

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
45



Electrical Chassis,

H4/H4H, 380-415V, 50/60Hz, 3PH CE

ID | Part No. Description Gty
| 1| WS-22300 | WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK 4
2 | SP-39373 | SPACER, M/F HEX STANDOFF 6MM 2
3| SC-35728 | SCREW,MAx0.7X8MM PAN &
4 | CC-46459 | BOARD,CONTROL, FOR VMG 1
5 | FU-36762 | IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER, 5X20MM 150 SERIES | 4
6 | FU-48554 | FUSE, 630mA, 250V,FAST ACTING, 4
7] SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS 20
8 | BA4B498 | DRIVE, 208-240V TELCO,FLY LEAD 4
9 | SC-38147 | SCREW, 8-18 X .480 HEX WASHER 8
10 | 1024693 BRKT, WYE FILTER HOLDER 1
11 | S5P-39372 | SPACER, LOCK-IN SUPPRT 8
12 | FI-39227 FILTER, WYE F863 SERIES 3
13 | FU-39058 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A 5]
| 14 | TM-39606 | TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END 14
15 | 5024641 BERACKET, ELECTRICAL BRACE 2
| 16 | BA-48316R | DAUGHTERBOARD SVC KIT 1
17 | TT-37680 THERMOSTATAUTO RESET, 1
18 | BC-38693 | SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 2
19 | TM-37726 | TERMINAL,10MM END 1
| 20 ] TM-3782 TERMINAL, GROUND, 35mm 1
21 | TM-37727 | JUMPER BAR 5
22 | TM-37660 | TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING g
23 | KN-37667 | KNOB,POWER, INCLUDED WISWITCH 1
24 | LK-37T670 | SHAFT.2" DISCONNECT.SWITCH 1
25 | SW-39228 | POWER SWITCH,DISCONNECT 60A 1
26 | RL-39554 | RELAY,SOLID STATE DUAL 504 2
27 | RE-37725 | RELAY, 240V AC 1
| 28 | WS-22294 | WASHER, FLAT M4 18-8 SIS Z
29 | FI-39226 FILTER, RFI POWER LINE 1
30 | TN-37722 | TRANSFORMER, 12V OUT, 240V IN, 1
31 | 8C-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7TX10MM PAN 2
32 | BA-46801 POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 100W 1
33 | TM-37674 | T BLOCK, RELAY MOUNT F]
34 | RE-37704 | RELAY, 12VDC 1
35 | TM-39576 | TERMINAL, END SECTION, SPRING 4
36 | TM-39585 | JUMPER, 2 POLE 1
37 | TM-39582 | JUMPER, 5 POLE 1
38 | TM-39584 | JUMPER, 3 POLE 1
39 | TM-39579 | TERMINAL.GROUND, 6mm, SPRING 2
40 | TM-39574 | TERMINAL, 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING 10

5028256_14

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) =«

MN-46503

Rev &

07/25



Core Components, H2 (RH)

=]

Part No. Description
1029220 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
1031060 LATCH SPACER
SC-38887 | SCREW,M5x0.8X1
SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN
LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH
SC-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN

1028110 BRKT, DOCR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET
10 | 1023476 BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
5026194 CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4
EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
HS-37633 LET RING,5075 —
15 | SC-4627, SCREW, M4X0.7.4MM SHOULDER
16 | SC-3770 SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS
17 | TT-46376 HERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
18 | 5027805 BACK SKIN ASSEMBLY _
19 | FA-36957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS HI-TEMP
0 | 8C-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
1] 1023498 HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
2 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING, 350 MODEL X4.5"
3 | 5023985R | MOTOR,FAN,ASSEMBLY

4 | 103366 FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF

5
26

wice |~ o] m]—

IO

FI-37700 FILTER, 5IN X 5IN -
SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

27 | NU-39180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 538
28 | 1029217 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT VH2
29
30

PAs))

SC-22766 | SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN
NU-23909 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5
SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
1029269 SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR
NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55
BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375
35 | 5027045 HINGE, LOWER ASSEM, H3HR
@ 36 | SC-22281 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT

37 | 1028106 SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
38 | 5025235 JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HALF
39 | SH-37862 | SHELF,WIRE,COOK,RACKS
40 | 1028109 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR
41 | BU-39572 | BUSHING, HINGE,DOOR
42 | 5023981 BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
43 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 set per chamber: not shown)
44 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
45 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

-
e/

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
47



Core Components, H2 (LH)

ID | Part No. Dessﬂpﬂon
1| 5027569 ASSY, LOWER HINGE
2 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375
3 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S5
4 | 5C-2228 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT
5 | 1029220 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
6 | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR
7 | SC-37702 CREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
8 | 1028109 PRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR
9 | 5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSORIGASKET
10 | 1023476 BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
11 | 5026194 CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
12 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
13 | 8C-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER
14 | SC-37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS
15 | TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
16 | 5027805 SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY
17 | FA-368957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS HI-TEMP
18 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
19 | 1023498 HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
20 | FI-37700 FILTER, 5IN X 5IN
21 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
22 | 50239858 | MOTOR, FAN, ASSEMBLY
23 | 1033662 FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF
24 | NU-39180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55
25 | SC-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN
26 | SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN
27 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH
28 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4
29 | 1028217 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT VH2
30 | SC-22766 | SCREW,M5xD.8X10MM PAN
31 | NU-23909 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5
32 | 1031060 LATCH SPACER
3 | 5025235 JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HALF
34 | 1029221 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
5 | NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8
6 | SC-23664 | SCREW, M4x0.Tx10MM HEX
37 | LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR, ADJUSTABLE
38 | 1028106 SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
39 | SH-37662 | SHELF,WIRE,COOK,RACKS
40 | SC-38887 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM PAN
4111028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
| 42 | BU-3008 34" WHITE SNAP BUSHING
43 | SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
44 | H5-37633 NLET RINGEED?S
45 | 5023981 BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
46 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 set per chamber; not shown)
47 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
48 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) = MMN-46503

Rev &

07/25



Core Components, H2H (RH)

Part No. Description
5C-23664 | SCREW, N4x0.7x10MM HEX
LT-30674 | LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR, ADJUSTABLE
1031080 | LATCH SPACER
SC-38887 | SCREW,MEX0,8X16MM PAN
1029220 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
[1.3738 | DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH ____
1028110 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
SC-30147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN
5028177 | KIT, TEMP SENSORIGASKET
1028109 | SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR
BU-30572 | BUSHING, HINGE,DDOR

1023476 | BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
5026194 | CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
5C-22273_| SCREW,MAX0.7X10MM PAN
EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER

78 | SC-37701 | SCREW, V14 X BMM SEMS

19 | TT46376 | THERMAL CUTOEF, MECHANICAL,

20 | 5027805 | SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY

21 | FA-36957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP
22 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5”
23 | FIa7700 | FILTER, 5IN X 6IN

74 | 1023498 | HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE

25 | 50-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
26 | 5023985R | MOTOR,FAN,ASSEMBLY.
27 | 1033662 _| FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF,
28 | NU-39180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 85
29| 1029217__| BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT VHZ
NU-23909_| NUT, HEX INSERT M5
SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MIM SEMS
32 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4
33 | 5C-22766 | SCREW,MB5x0.8X10MM PAN
34 | SH-39077_| SHELF, WIRE COOK, RACK,
35 | 5025236 | JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HOTEL
36 | 1029269 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR
37 | 5027045 | HINGE, LOWER ASSEM, H2HR
38 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375
39 | SC-22281 | SCREW,MBEx0.8X1BMM FLAT
40 | 1028106 | SPRING ELANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
HS-37635 | INLET RING,5D75
42 | NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8
43 | NU-38212_| NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S8
44 | 5023981 | BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEM
45 | 5024003 | FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 setichamber, not shown)
46 | 5024271 | WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
47 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

.Y
2|2 |e|e|~afols]winl~ s
=|=

by

alafalala]s
=@ | & |

\

sTHou),

@?“
&

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
49



Core Components, H2H (LH)

ID | Part No. Description

1| SC-22281 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT

7 | BU-37708 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375

3 | 5027569 | ASSY, LOWER HINGE

4 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S8
5 | 1029220 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR

6 | SC-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN

7 | SH-39077 | SHELF, WIRE COOK, RACK

5 | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR

9 | 1028109 | SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR

10 | SC-37702_| SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

11 | 5028177 | KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKE T

12 | 5C-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

13 | 1023476 | BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT

14 | 5026194 | CATALYST, ASSEMBLY

15 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL

16 | H5-37633 | INLET RING,5075

17 | H5-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL Xd4.5"
18 | SC-37701_| SCREW, W4 X 8MM SEMS

19 | TT-463768 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
20 | 5027805 | SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY

71 | 5C-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
22 | FA-36957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP
23 | 1023498 | HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE

24 | SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
25 | 5023985R | MOTOR,FAN,ASSEMBLY

26 | NU-26866_| NUT, HEX INSERT M4

27 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER
28 | 1033662__| FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF

29 | FI-57700 | FILTER, 5IN X 51N

30 | NU-39180 | NUT,MA4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR GLB 55
31| 5C-22766_| SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN

32 | 1029217 | BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT VH2
33 | NU-23809_| NUT, HEX INSERT M5 —
34 | 1028110 | BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
35 | BU-3008 | 3/4” WHITE SNAP BUSHING

36 | L1-3738 | DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH

37 | 5C-38887 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM PAN

38 | 1031060 | LATCH SPACER

39 | 1029221 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR

40 | NU-28537_| NUT, HEX INSERT M8

41 | SC-23664 | SCREW, Max0.7x10MM HEX

42 | T-39674 | LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
4% | 5025236 | JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HOTEL

14| 1028106 | SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
45 | 5023981 | BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

46 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1/chamber; not shown)
47 | 5024271 | WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
45 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

Vector™ H Series = Parts

Manual {Deluxe) = MMN-46503 - Rev &

07/25



Core Components, H3 (RH)

1D | Part No. Description

1| 1028107 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR

2 | LT-39674 LATCH.STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
3 | SC-22273 | SCREW,M4xD. 7X10MM PAN

4 | 1031060 LATCH SPACER

5 | SC-38887 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM PAN

6 | 1023476 BULE HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT

7 | SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

8 | LT-3738 DOOCR, INTERLOCK SWITCH

5 | 10286110 | BRKT, DOOR SWITGCH, VOLPI H3HR
10 | 5028177 | KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET

11 | 1028108 | SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR

12 [ BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR

13 | 5026194 | CATALYST, ASSEMBLY

14 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL___

15 | 7146376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
16 | 5G-37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS

17 | FA-36957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS, HI- TEMP
18 | 5C-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2' HEX SERR FLG
19 | 5039147 | SCREW, 8.18 X .480 HEX WASHER
20 | 1023498 | HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE

21| 5033151 | SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY

22 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
23 | SC 46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER
24 | HS-37633 | INLET RING,5D75___

25 | 5023985R | MOTOR,FAN ASSEMBLY

26 | 1033662 | FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF

27 | FL.37700 | FILTER, 5IN X 5IN

28 | 5023981 | BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY.

20 | NU-39180 | NUT,M4.0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S5
30 | NU-26866_| NUT, HEX INSERT M4

31| SC37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

32| 1028793 | BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT H3

33 | SC22766 | SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN

34 | NU-23808 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5

35 | SH-37662 | SHELF,WIRE,COOK,RACKS

36 | 5025235 | PLATE, JET, ASSEMBLY, HALF

37 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55
38 | BU-57708 | BUSHING, FLANGE, .312ID X .375

39 | 5027045 | HINGE, LOWER ASSEM, H3HR

40 | SC22281 | SCREW,M5x0.6X16MM FLAT

47 [ 5C-23664_| SCREW, N4xD.7x10MM HEX

42 | 1028108 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR

43 | 1028106__| SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
44 | NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8

45 | 5024003 | FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 set/chamber; not shown)
16 | 5024271 | WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
47 | CB-46358_| CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
51



Core Components, H3 (LH)

G (@9
D

ID_| Part No. Description

1 | MU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8

2 | MU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4

3 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375

4 | 5027569 ASSY, LOWER HINGE

5 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S8
6 | 8C-22281 | SCREW.M5x0.8X16MM FLAT

7 | 1028107 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR

§ | SC-22273 | SCREW,M4xD.7X10MM PAN

9 | 1023476 BULE HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT

10 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR

11 | 5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET

12 | 1028109 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR

13 | 5026194 CATALYST, ASSEMBELY

14 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL

15 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER
16 | HS-37633 | INLET RING,5D75

17 | SC-37701 | SCREW, M4 X BMM SEMS

18 | TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
19 | 5033151 SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY

20 | FA-36857 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS HI-TEMP
21 | FI-37700 FILTER, 5IN X 5IN

22 | 1023498 HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE

23 | H5-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
24 | 5023985R | MOTOR, FAN, ASSEMBELY

25 | 1033662 FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF
26 | 1028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
27 | NU-39180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S3
28 | SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

29 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH

30 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

31 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
32 | 1031060 LATCH SPACER

33 | SC-38887 | SCREW,M5x0.8X168MM PAN

34 | LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DCOR,ADJUSTABLE
35 | 1028783 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT H3

36 | 8C-22766 | SCREW M5x0.8X10MM PAN

37 | NU-23909 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5

38 | 5025235 PLATE, JET, ASSEMBLY, HALF

39 | 1028892 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR, H3L
40 | SH-37662 | SHELF WIRE,COOK,RACKS

41 | 1028106 SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
42 | SC-23664 | SCREW, Mdx(.7x10MM HEX

43 | 8C-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X .480 HEX WASHER
44 | BU-3008 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING

45 | 5023981 BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

46 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 setichamber; not shown)
47 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
48 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (nat shown)

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) = MMN-46503 .

Rev &

07/25



Core Components, H3H (RH)

22 . § -
= \ i —®

=]

Part No. Description

NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8

1028106 SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
1028107 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
1031060 LATCH SPACER

SC-38887 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM PAN
SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH

g | 1028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
10 | 1028109 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR

>
0
-
L
-
v
-3
o )

wa
g
=y
'
[=2]
-
~
®
-
\‘
oo | =i o | e fee o -

20

h 2 11 | BOZB177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET
12 | 1023476 | BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
13 | SC-37702_| SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
, 14 | BU-39572 | BUSHING, HINGE,DOOR
® 15 | NU-26866_| NUT, HEX INSERT M4
16 | 5026194 | CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
: e e L . [ 17 [ EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
L\ Jl 1A | 18 | H5-37633 | INLET RING;5075 —
Bigll> 19 | HS-37631_| BLOWER HOUSING, 350 MODEL X4.5"
=t/ 20 | 5023985R _| MOTOR,FAN,ASSEMBLY
21 | SC-37701_| SCREW, 4 X 8MM SEMS
! 22 | 71-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MEGHANICAL,
23 | FA-36957 | FAN, 230V, MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP
24 | 1023498 | HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
: 25 | FI-37700 | FILTER, 5IN X 5IN___

26 | 5033151 | SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY. _
™t 27 | 5C-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER
i - 28 | 1033662 | FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF

i ‘ 20 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
ML 30 | NU-39180_| NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CLE 55
31 | NU-23909 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5
5 32 | 1028793 | BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT Ha

33 | SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
e 34 | SH-39077 | SHELF, WIRE COOK, RACK

35 | 5025236 | JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HOTEL
T tHY 36 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CLE 58

14 ] 37 | 5027045 HINGE, LOWER ASSEM, H3HR
g | 38 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, 312D X .375
’E&-i 30 | 5C-23664 | SCREW, M4x0.7x10MM HEX
1 40| 5C22281 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT
21] 1028108 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DDOR
Nt 22 | 5023981 | BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
34 43 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 set/chamber, not shown)

35 44 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN {not shown)
45 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown}

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
53



Core Components, H3H (LH)

[\
O

W

1D | Part No. Description _
1| SC-22281 | SCREW M5x0.8X16MM FLAT
2 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375
3 | 5027569 | ASSY, LOWER HINGE
4 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CLB SS
5 | 5025236 JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HOTEL
6 | 1028107 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
7 | BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DOOR
8 | 1028108 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR.
9 | 5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET
10 | SC-22268 | SCREW M3x0.5XBMM PAN
11 | 1023476 BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
12 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH
13 | 1028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
14 | BU-3008 34" WHITE SNAP BUSHING
| 15 | 5026194 CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
| 16 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
17 | SC-46278 | SCREW M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER
18 | SC-37701 SCREW, Md X 8MM SEMS
18 | TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTCFF, MECHANICAL,
20 | HS-37633 ] INLET RING,5D75 _
21 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
2 | 5033151 SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY
3 | FA-36957 | FAN 230V MECHATRONICS HI-TEMP
4 | 1023498 HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
25 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
| 26 | 5023985R | MOTOR.FAN ASSEMBLY
27 | FI-37700 FILTER, 5IN X 5IN
28 | 1033662 FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF
28 | NU-38180 | NUTM4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S5
30 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT N4
31| 1028793 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT H3
2 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
33 | NU-23908 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5
34 | SC-39147 | SCREW, B-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
35 | 1031060 LATCH SPACER
36 | 5C-38887 | SCREW M5x0.8X16MNM PAN
37 | LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR, ADJUSTABLE
38 | NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8
39 | 1028882 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR, H3L
40 | SC-23664 | SCREW, Mdx0.7x 10MM HEX
41 | 1028106 PRING FLANGE, BOTTCM DOCR
42 | SH-39077 HELF, WIRE COOK, RACK
43 | 5023981 BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEM
44 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 setichamber; not shown)
45 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
46 | CB-48358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE {not shown)

Vector™ H Series

Parts Ma

nual {Deluxe) = MN-46503

Rev &

07/25



Core Components, H4 (RH)

19 20 | Part No. Description
SC-23664 | SCREW, Max0.7x10MM HEX
1028917 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
5025235 PLATE, JET, ASSEMBLY, HALF
SH-37662 | SHELFWIRE,COOK,RACKS
LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR, ADJUSTABLE
S5C-22273 | SCREW MAx0.7X10MM PAN
SC-38887 | SCREW M5x0.8X16MM PAN
1031060 LATCH SPACER
1023476 BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH _
1028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
S5C-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN
5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET
1028109 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR
BU-38572 | BUSHING HINGE,DCOR

18

L T )

A

I L) ) ) I ) ]
g 124 el ol B el g e et = e B B Bl R il L |u

AP 5026194 | CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
I TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
Y SC-37701_| SCREW, M4 X MM SEMS
' i 5033153__| SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY.
FA36957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS HI-TEMP
[ 22 | F1-37700 | FILTER, 5IN X 51N
o | i 23 | 1023498 | HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
24 | HS-37633 | INLET RING,5D75
|1 25 | H5-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
- 2 26 | 5023985R_| MOTOR FAN,ASSEMBLY
27 | 1033662__| FITER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF
: 28 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
: 29 | NU-26866_| NUT, HEX INSERT M4

SC-30147 | SCREW, 818 X .480 HEX WASHER
NU-39180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CLB 55
1028087 | BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT Ha
NU-23909_| NUT, REX INSERT M5

SC.22766 | SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN

NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M@

36 | SC.37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

37 | NU-38212_| NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55
36 | 5027045 | HINGE, LOWER ASSEM, H3HR

39 | BU-37709 | BUSHING, FLANGE, .312ID X 375

40 | SC.20281 | SCREW,M5x0.BX16MM FLAT

41 [ 1028918 | SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DOOR

42 | SC-23664 | SCREW, Mdx0.7x10MM HEX

43 [ 1028106 | SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR

44 | SC 23664 | SCREW, Mdx0.7>10MM HEX

34 45| 5023981 | BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEM

46 | 5024003 | FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 setichamber; not shown)
47 [ 5024271__| WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
48 | CB46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

{2}
o

e
purd

(2]
5+

ko
w

b4

L
o

8

L]

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
55



Core Components, H4 (LH)

1D _| Part No. Description
1 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375
2 | 5027569 | ASSY, LOWER HINGE
3 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55
4 | SC-22281 | SCREW,M5xD.8X16MM FLAT
5 | 1028917 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
§ | BU-39572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR
7_| 1028109 | SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR
8 | 5028177 | KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET
9 | 1023476 | BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
10 | BU-3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING
/@ 11 | 5026194 | CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
g 12 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL
13 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4
14 | SC37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS
@ 15 | TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MEGHANICAL,
16 | 5033153 | SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY
@ 17 | FA-36957 | FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP
18 | SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
19 | 1023498 | HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
20 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
21 | 5023985R_| MOTOR,FAN,ASSEMBLY
\@ 22 | SC46278 | SCREW,MA4X0.7,4MM SHOULDER
23 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
24 | 1033662 | FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF
25 | FI-37700__| FILTER, 5IN X 5IN
26 | SC-20273 | SCREW,M4xD.7X10MM PAN
27 | SC-22268 | SCREW,Max0.5X8MM PAN
28 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH
29 | 1028987 | BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT H4
4® 30 | 5G37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
31| NU-23309 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5
32 | SC-22766 | SCREW,M5X0.8X10MM PAN
33 [ 1031060 | LATCH SPACER
34 | SC-38887 | SCREW,M5xD.8X16MM PAN
35 | SH-37662 | SHELF,WIRE,COOK,RACKS
36 | 5025235 | PLATE, JET, ASSEMBLY, HALF
37 | 1029079 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
38 | NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8
39 | SC-23664 | SCREW, M4xD.7x10MM HEX
m 40 | LT-39674 | LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
41| 1028106 | SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
42 [ 1028110__| BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
43 | HS-37633 | INLET RING,5D75
44 |'5023981 | BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEM
45 | 5024003 FILTER ASM. INTERNAL (1 set/chamber; not shown}
46 | 5024271 | WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
47 | CB46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

Vector™ H Series

= Parts Manual {Deluxe) = MMN-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Core Components, H4H (RH)

1D | Part No. | Descrig
1| NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8

2 | SC23664 | SCREW, Mdx0.7x10MM HEX

3 | 1028817 | SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR

4 | 17-39674 | LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTAELE
5 | 5C-22273 | SCREW,M4xD.7X10MM PAN

6 | 1031060 | LATCH SPACER

7 | SC-38887 | SCREW,M5xD.8X1

5 | 1023476 | BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT

9 | 1028109 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR

10 | SC-22268 | SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN

11 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH

12 | 1028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
13 | 5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET

14 | SC-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
15 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS

16 | 5026194 CATALYST, ASSEMBLY

17 | EL-37664R | HEATER, COIL

18 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4

19 | TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
20 | SC-37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS

21 | 5033153 SKIN, BACK ASSEMBELY

22 | 5C-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
23 | FI-37700 FILTER, BIN X 5IN

24 | FA-36957 | FAN, 230V, MECHATRONICS HI-TEMP
25 | 1023488 HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE

26 | HS-37633 | INLET RING,5D75

27 | HS-37631 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
28 | 5C-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 AMM SHOULDER
29 | 5023985R | MOTOR, FAN ASSEMBLY

30 | 1033662 FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF

31| BU-39572 | BUSHING HINGE,DCOR

32 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
33 | NU-39180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 58
34 | 1028987 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT H4
35 | NU-23808 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5

36 | SC-22766 | SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN

37 | SH-38077 | SHELF, WIRE COOK, RACK

38 | 5025236 JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HOTEL

39 | 1028918 SPRING FLANGE, RIGHT DCCOR

40 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 58
41 | 5027045 HINGE, LOWER ASSEM, H3HR

42 | BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375

43 | SC-22281 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT

44 | 10281086 SPRING FLANGE, ECTTOM DOCR
45 | 5023881 BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEM

46 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERNAL (1 setichamber; not shown)
47 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown)
48 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown)

Vector™ H Series « Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MMN-46503 . Rev&  07/25 ALT@HAAM
57



Core Components, H4H (LH)

D | Part No. Description
1| BU-37709 | BUSHING,FLANGE, .312ID X .375
2 | 5027569 ASSY, LOWER HINGE
3 | SC-22281 | SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT
4 | 1028917 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
5 | SH-38077 | SHELF, WIRE COOK, RACK
6 | 1028109 SPRING FLANGE, TOP DOOR
7 U-38572 | BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR
8 C-22273 | SCREW, M4x0.7X10MM PAN
g C-22268 CREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN
10 | 5028177 KIT, TEMP SENSOR/GASKET
11 | 1028110 BRKT, DOOR SWITCH, VOLPI H3HR
12 | BU-3008 34" WHITE S_NAF' EIUSHiNG
13 | 1023476 BULB HOLDER, HIGH LIMIT
14 | 5026194 CATALYST, ASSEMBLY
15 | EL-376684R | HEATER, COIL
16 | SC-46278 | SCREW,M4X0.7 4MM SHOULDER
17 | SC-37701 | SCREW, M4 X 8MM SEMS
18 | TT-46376 | THERMAL CUTOFF, MECHANICAL,
19 | 5033153 SKIN, BACK ASSEMBLY
20 | FA-36957 | FAN,230Y,MECHATRONICS, HI-TEMP
21 | H5-37633 | INLET RING,5075
22 | HS-37831 | BLOWER HOUSING,350 MODEL X4.5"
23 | 5C-39147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER
24 | 1023498 HOLDER, FILTER, DOUBLE
25 | FI-37700 FILTER, 5IN X 5IN
26 | 5023985R | MOTOR,FAN ASSEMBLY
27 | 1033662 FILTER HOLDER, SINGLE, HALF
28 | LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH
29 | NU-38180 | NUT,M4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 S5
30 | SC-37702 | SCREW, M4 X 12MM SEMS
31 | SC-26520 | SCREW, #10X1/2" HEX SERR FLG
32 | 1028987 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT H4
33 | NU-26866 | NUT, HEX INSERT M4
34 | NU-23909 | NUT, HEX INSERT M5
5 | SC-22766 | SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN
7 | 1031060 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM PAN
5025236 LATCH SPACER _
5025236 JET PLATE ASSEMBLY, HOTEL
40 | 1029079 SPRING FLANGE, LEFT DOOR
41 | NU-38212 | NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55
42 | LT-39674 LATCH,STRIKE,DOOR,ADJUSTABLE
43 | SC-23664 | SCREW, Mdx0.7x10MM HEX
44 | 1028106 SPRING FLANGE, BOTTOM DOOR
45 | NU-28537 | NUT, HEX INSERT M8
46 | 5023981 BLOWER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
47 | 5024003 FILTER ASM, INTERMAL {1 set/chamber; not shown)
48 | 5024271 WIRE ASM, COOLING FAN (not shown}
49 | CB-46358 | CABLE, MOTOR DRIVE (not shown}

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) - MM-46503 . Rev &

07/25



Motor/Fan Assembly (All Models)

5037213R_ | MOTOR,.FAN,ASSEMBLY

I
] Qty
! 1 1
| 2 | SRV-20230 | SERVICE DOC,CABLE RETROFIT TO 1
; 3 | WH-37632 | RADIAL BLOWER WHEEL, R-STYLEW |1
l 4 | MO-48492 | MOTOR,SINGLE SHAFT,1/3 HP 1
' 5 | SC-33147 | SCREW, 8-18 X 480 HEX WASHER 6
I 6 | 5028346 BRACKET, FAN MOTOR MTG 1
! 7 | NU-39180 | NUTM4-0.7 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 55 4
| 8 | WH-37643 | WHEEL .BLOWER FERGAS 126MM X7 | 1
; g | CB-48507 | CABLE.RETROFIT,HALF (old style VFD) | 1
ﬁ@ r 10 | CB-48508 | CABLE.RETROFITHALF {new VFD}) 1 5037213_0

I

e i AR RS TEAMGS Er maeseem e il

Vector™ H Series =« Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MN-46503 = Rev& - 07/25 ALT@HAAM

59



Casters and Feet

Part No.

Description

FE-2916

FOOT,INSERTADJUSTABLE FLANGED

5030582R

SEISMIC LEG ASSEMBLY

5014422R

CASTER PACKAGE,3.5"

C8-25675

CASTER. 3 1/2" SWIVEL W/ BRAKE

CS-25674

CASTER.3 1/2" RIGID

5027946

CASTER PLATE ASSEMBLY

CS-46618

CASTER,LOCKING PLATE ASSEMBLY

o0 Sl ool ool - Ry LN B

T1-46253

TIE CABLE, NYLON, 6.00 LG.

SL-46233

SLEEVE, THREAD M16, 6" LG.

SC-23868

SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

BT-26884

BRACKET, TETHER.

CS-46617

CASTER,NON-LOCKING PLATE ASM

SC-27046

SCREW, M8X1.25X20MM HEX FLG

5027948

FOOT PLATE ASSEMBLY

Vector™ H Series = Parts Manual {Deluxe) = MMN-46503

Rev &

07/25



Casters and Feet: Where Used

CS-26575 CS-25674 5027946R BT-26884 FE-2916
Caster, 3-1/2" with | Caster, 3-1/2" with Caster Plate Bracket, Tether Foot, Insert,
1-1/2" stem, swivel 1-1/2" stern, rigid Assembly Restraint Adjustable, Flanged
5028173 | Stand, 24" Vector H/HXH with Casters 2 2
5027644 | Stand, 36" Vector H/HXH NONE
5027834 | Stand, Stacking, Vector H3/H3H over H3/H3H NONE
5027835 | Stand, Stacking, Vector H4/H4H over H3/H3H NONE
5028223 | Stand, 24" Vector HX/HXH with Feet 4
5027762 | Kit, Stand, Vector HX/HXH over C&H 750 Series, w/Feet 4
5028895 | Stand, 24" Vector HX/HXH with Casters, Special Spacing 2 2
5031561 | Stand, Vector over TC 2 2
5030611 | Stand, 34", Vector HX/HXH over 750-TH3, with feet 4
5032360 | Stand, 34", Vector HX/HXH over 750-TH3, with casters 2 2
5030180 | Kit, Stand, VH2/H 4
5030178 | Kit, Stand, Stacking, over VH3 1 1
5030179 | Kit, Stand, Stacking, over VH4 1 1
Vector™ H Series . Parts Manual (Deluxe) « MN-46503 . Rev& ; 07/25 ALT@HAAM

61



GMBH Bochilr Ge frmany

@ many pecius iy
ATO-sHAAMUSA Y @ canapa

o e Pl 6 Wsstnain, LS A Concard, Omat o Canada FRANCE At<en Provence. France

ASIA
CEMTRAL & SOUTH wanghal, Ching
’w?'ﬁ?”;; ![\;‘Sg%i?sr&nnm Shanghat CI
A, IS A INDEA
. -
G S
Menomaones Falls, Wl US A
Phone 800-558-8744 | +1-262-251-3800 | alto-shaam.com
ASIA FRANCE MEXICO
sShanghai, China Aix en Provence, France Phone 262-251-3800 Ext. 6506
Phone +86-21-6173-0336 Phone +33[0)4-88-78-21-73
MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA
AUSTRALIA GMBH Dukai, UAE
Brisbane, Queensland Bochum, Germany Phone +971-4-321-9712
} =0 Phone +49 (0]234 298798-0
Phone B00-558-8744 CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA
ITALY Miami, FL USA
CANALA Padua, Itaky Phone 262-251-3800 Ext, 6506

Concord, Ontario Canada
Toll Free Phone 866-577-4484 UShae f il
Phone +1-205-660-6731 INDIA
Pune, India
Phone +91 9657516999



